

Sess-56/2024

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 02;
dt. 11.12.2024

Today the date is fixed for production and evidence. Sole accused Dilip Rabidas is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. P.P. is present today and produced one witness. The said witness Tarun Rabidas is examined as P.W-1 in chief in part and deferred on prayer by the prosecution. During examination in chief, Recording statement u/s- 164 Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit P-1 and signature on statement is marked as Exhibit P-1/1 series.

To date for evidence.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata